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SECTION 100
STREET IMPROVEMENTS

DESCRIPTION

TOPOGRAPHIC SYMBOLS

SIX LANE DIVIDED MAJOR ARTERIAL HIGHWAY TYPICAL SECTION
FOUR LANE DIVIDED PRIMARY ARTERIAL HIGHWAY TYPICAL SECTION
FOUR LANE DIVIDED SECONDARY ARTERIAL HIGHWAY TYPICAL SECTION
FOUR LANE UNDIVIDED SECONDARY ARTERIAL HIGHWAY TYPICAL SECTION
COLLECTOR HIGHWAY

RAISED MEDIAN TYPICAL SECTION

STANDARD CUL-DE-SAC

MODIFIED SYMMETRICAL CUL-DE-SAC

OFFSET CUL-DE-SAC

STANDARD KNUCKLE

PARABOLIC CURB TRANSITION FOR LEFT TURN POCKETS
PARABOLIC MEDIAN CURB FLARE

MEDIAN NOSE PAVING DETAIL

FRONTAGE ROAD MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE

MEDIAN CURB

RAISED MEDIAN NOSE LOCATION

CONCRETE CLASS USE TABLE

STREET DESILTING SANDBAGGING

DIVIDER MEDIAN

SWALE SANDBAG VELOCITY REDUCERS

STREET ASPHALT PATCHING FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS

STEEL PLATE BENCHING DETAIL
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PLAN NO.

SECTION 200
STREET IMPROVEMENTS DETAILS

DESCRIPTION

200-1
200-2
200-3
201
202
203
204-1
204-2
204-3
204-4
204-5
205
206-1
206-2
207
208
209
2101
210-2
210-3
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
2201
220-2
2211
221-2
222
223

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

COURT WAY CURB AND GUTTER FOR PRIVATE STREET ONLY
SIDEWALK DETAILS

CURB AND SIDEWALK RETURN DETAIL

SIDEWALK LANDING AND CURB RETURN

CURB RAMP CASE A MID-BLOCK LOCATION

CURB RAMP CASE B

CURB RAMP CASE C

CURB RAMP CASE D

CURB RAMP CASE E

RESIDENTIAL DRIVE APPROACH

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DRIVE APPROACH
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DRIVE APPROACH
ALLEY APPROACH

CONCRETE ALLEY SECTION

REPAIRS TO CONCRETE ALLEY SECTION

SURVEY MONUMENT

SURVEY MONUMENT TYPE "A"

SURVEY MONUMENT TYPE "B"

STREET LIGHTS PARKWAY LOCATION

STREET NAME SIGN LOCATIONS

TEMPORARY ACCESS RAMP

PARKWAY OBSTRUCTIONS

NEWSRACK(S) LAYOUT

SIGN POST BLOCK OUT

METER AND VAULT COVER DETAIL SIDEWALK INSTALLATION ONLY
MOISTURE BARRIER DETAIL

UTILITY TRENCH REPAIR

UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN-EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN-NEW CONSTRUCTION
CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER

CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER

UTILITY BOX DETAILS

CURB FACE ADDRESS PAINTING
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SECTION 300
STORM DRAIN & FLOOD CONTROL

PLAN NO. DESCRIPTION

300-1 CATCH BASIN TYPE |

300-2 NOTES FOR STANDARD PLAN 300

301-1 CATCH BASIN TYPE Il

301-2 NOTES FOR STANDARD PLAN 301-1

302-1 CATCH BASIN DETAILS FOR STREETS WITH TYPE "A-2" CURB AND GUTTER
302-2 CATCH BASIN DETAILS FOR STREETS WITH TYPE "D" CURB AND GUTTER
302-3 CATCH BASIN SCREENS

303-1 LOCAL DEPRESSION

303-2 LOCAL DEPRESSION

303-3 LOCAL DEPRESSION

304 CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DROP INLET

305-1 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1
305-2 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1
306-1 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2
306-2 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2
306-3 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 3
306-4 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 3
306-5 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 4
306-6 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 4
307 CONCRETE COLLAR

308 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER

309-1 36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE
308-2 48 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE
309-3 24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE GRADE RINGS
310 STORM DRAIN BEDDING DETAIL

SECTION 400
SEWER AND SANITATION

PLAN NO. DESCRIPTION

400 SEWER LATERAL CONNECTIONS TYPES A AND B
401-1 TYPICAL SEWER LATERAL HOUSE CONNECTIONS
401-2 TYPICAL SEWER LATERAL NOTES

402-1 PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLE

402-2 PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLE NOTES

403 STANDARD SEWER DROP MANHOLE WITH CLEAN OUT
404 SEWER DROP MANHOLE WITH CLEAN QUT

405 SEWER MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER

406 V.C.P. PIPE BEDDING DETAILS

407 P.V.C. PIPE BEDDING DETAILS

408-1 CLEAN OUT STRUCTURE

408-2 CLEAN OUT STRUCTURE NOTES
409-1 SEWER CHIMNEYS

409-2 SEWER CHIMNEYS NOTES

410 STEEL CASING PIPE

411 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT TYPE A.B AND C
412 GAS FLAP

413 TAPPING SLEEVE FOR PVC/HDPE PIPE LINER

414-1 TRENCHLESS PIPELINE DESIGN CRITERIA
414-2 TRENCHLESS PIPELINE DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES
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PLAN NO.

SECTION 500
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION

DESCRIPTION

500
501
502
503
504
505
5086
507
508-1
508-2
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521-1
521-2
521-3
521-4
521-5
521-6
521-7
522-1
522-2
523
524
525
526
527

PLAN NO.

PIPE AND WIRING TRENCHING

SLEEVE TRENCHING

PIPE INSTALLED ON GRADE

PIPE CROSSING BENCH DRAIN

PIPE CROSSING DOWN DRAIN

STRAINER/PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

BALL VALVE 2 INCHES AND SMALLER

GATE VALVE 2 1/2 INCHES AND LARGER

QUICK COUPLER VALVE IN BOX

QUICK COUPLER VALVE IN BOX IN ATHLETIC FIELDS

FLOW SENSOR

INLINE REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

CONTROLLER SCHEMATIC

SATELLITE CONTROLLER WITH CCU, INTERIOR INSTALLATION
CONTROLLER CCU EXTERIOR INSTALLATION

24" METERED ASSEMBLY (CA5 SERIES)

SATELLITE CONTROLLER INTERIOR INSTALLATION

SATELLITE CONTROLLER EXTERIOR INSTALLATION

WIRE CONNECTOR (SPEARS DRI-SPLICE)

CONTROL WIRE PULL BOX

IRRIGATION INTERCONNECT CABLE

TREE BUBBLER

SPRINKLER HEAD ON RISER AT GRADE

POP-UP SPRAY SPRINKLER 1806 RAIN BIRD WITH SWING JOINT
ROTOR POP-UP SPRINKLER RAIN BIRD FALCON 6504

ROTOR POP-UP SPRINKLER RAIN BIRD 8005

ROTOR POP-UP SPRINKLER RAIN BIRD 5006 PLUS

POP-UP SPRAY SPRINKLER RAIN BIRD RD-08 WITH SWING JOINT
PRE-FABRICATED SWING JOINT RAIN BIRD TSJ-10, 12 OR EQUIVALENT
POP-UP SPRINKLER (12 INCH)

POP-UP SPRINKLER (6 INCH)

REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPAL DEVICE (CITY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DEVICES)
MEDIAN IRRIGATION LAYOUT

MEDIAN PROFILE

MEDIAN SHRUB HEAD

IRRIGATION CROSSOVER MEDIAN STREET SECTION

SECTION 600
LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION

DESCRIPTION

600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610-1
610-2

SHRUB PLANTING

SHRUB PLANTING ON A SLOPE

VINE PLANTING

SINGLE STAKE TREE

SINGLE STAKE TREE ON A SLOPE

DOUBLE STAKE TREE 15 GALLON AND 24 INCH BOX
DOUBLE STAKE TREE ON A SLOPE 15 GALLON AND 24 INCH BOX
ROOT BARRIER

GROUND COVER PLANTING

PALM HEIGHT MEASUREMENT

STAMPED CONCRETE

STAMPED CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS
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PLAN NO.

SECTION 700
WATER

DESCRIPTION

700
701
702-1
702-2
702-3

702-4
703
704
705-1
705-2
705-3

705-4
706-1
706-2
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716-1
716-2
716-3
717
718
719
720
721-1
721-2
721-3
721-4
722
723
724
725
726
727
728

DIP AND C-900 PVC PIPE MAIN INSTALLATION AND STREET RESURFACING

C-900 PVC PIPE STANDARD THRUST BLOCKS

HOT TAP 3/4 INCH THRU 2 INCH SERVICE CONNECTIONS

ABANDONMENT OF 3/4 INCH THRU 2 INCH SERVICE CONNECTIONS

ABANDONMENT OF 3 INCH THRU 16 INCH DOMESTIC OR FIRE SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND
LATERALS

ABANDONMENT OF 3/4 INCH THRU 2 INCH SERVICE CONNECTIONS- DIRECT TAP INTO ACP
HOT TAP MORTAR LINED STEEL CYLINDER

HOT TAP 6 INCH, 8 INCH, 10 INCH AND 12 INCH MAINS

VALVE OR TEE INSTALLATION C-900 PVC PIPE- PRIMARY METHOD

VALVE OR TEE INSTALLATION C-900 PVC PIPE- SECONDARY METHOD

VALVE OR TEE INSTALLATION ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE RETROFITTED WITH C3900 PVC AND
TRANSITION COUPLINGS

VALVE OR TEE INSTALLATION MORTAR LINED STEEL CYLINDER MAINS

3/4 INCH THRU 2 INCH METER AND BOX INSTALLATION

WATER SERVICE MANIFOLD FOR FOUR (4) OR MORE METERS

3 INCH, 4 INCH AND 6 INCH METER AND BOX INSTALLATION

VALVE BOX AND RISER INSTALLATION

FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION (DRY BARREL)

FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION (WET BARREL)

FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION WITH METER SERVICE

DEAD END OR SIPHON BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY

MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY (SIPHON)

1INCH TO 2 INCH AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY C-900 PVC PIPE

COMBINATION AIR VACUUM AIR RELEASE VALVE (STEEL CYLINDER PIPE)

DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY

DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY 4 INCH TO 10 INCH FIRE SERVICE

REMOVAL OF BELOW GROUND SINGLE CHECK VALVE

AIR GAP SEPARATION DEVICE

REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE DEVICE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DEVICES
REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE DEVICE CITY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DEVICES
ATMOSPHERIC VACUUM BREAKER RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY

WATER LINE SIPHONS-(TYPICAL)- REPAIR ONLY MORTAR LINE AND COATED

WATER LINE SIPHONS-(INVERT)- REPAIR ONLY MORTAR LINE AND COATED

WATER LINE SIPHONS- (TYPICAL)- NEW INSTALLATIONS MORTAR LINE AND COATED
WATER LINE SIPHONS-(INVERT)- NEW INSTALLATIONS MORTAR LINE AND COATED
MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE FLANGE WELDING

MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE LAP WELD

MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE WELD JOINT

MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE BUTT STRAP JOINT

VAULT VENTING

WATER WELLS BACKFILLING OF ABANDONED

RESIDENTIAL FIRE AND DOMESTIC CONBINATION SERVICE INSTALLATION
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SECTION 800
TRAFFIC

PLAN NO. DESCRIPTION
800-1 SIGHT DISTANCE DETAIL
800-2 SIGHT DISTANCE DETAIL NOTES
801 DELINEATED CROSSWALK AT INTERSECTION
802-1 OFF STREET PARKING
802-2 OFF STREET PARKING
802-3 OFF STREET PARKING
803-1 STREET SIGN ASSEMBLY
803-2 STREET SIGN ASSEMBLY NOTES
804 STREET NAME SIGNS SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION
805-1 SINGLE METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL
805-2 SINGLE METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL ELECTRIC CIRCUITRY
805-3 SINGLE METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL ELECTRIC CIRCUITRY
805-4 DUAL METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL
805-5 DUAL METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL ELECTRIC CIRCUITRY
805-6 DUAL METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL ELECTRIC CIRCUITRY
806 TYPE Q AND R7 INSTALLATION
807-1 MODIFICATION TO CITY AND EDISON STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS
807-2 MODIFICATION TO CITY AND EDISON STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS
808 TEMPORARY SIGNAL WIRING DETAIL
809 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE TERMINAL JUNCTION BOX
810 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK DETAIL
811 CAT TRACKING DETAIL FOR DUAL LEFT TURN LANES
812 MEDIAN RPM DETAIL
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