

CITY OF FOUNTAIN VALLEY- PUBLIC WORKS

10200 SLATER AVENUE FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 92708-4736 (714) 593-4433, FAX: (714) 593-4554

PUBLIC WORKS STANDARD PLANS



APPROVED BY:

MARK B. LEWIS
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC
WORKS/CITY ENGINEER
R.C.E. 49335
EXP. 09/30/16



Revised: April, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC WORKS STANDARD NOTES
PUBLIC WORKS LIGHTING STANDARDS
PUBLIC WORKS WATER STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC CONTROL STANDARD NOTES

SECTION 100 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

<u>PLAN NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
100	TOPOGRAPHIC SYMBOLS
101	SIX LANE DIVIDED MAJOR ARTERIAL HIGHWAY TYPICAL SECTION
102	FOUR LANE DIVIDED PRIMARY ARTERIAL HIGHWAY TYPICAL SECTION
103	FOUR LANE DIVIDED SECONDARY ARTERIAL HIGHWAY TYPICAL SECTION
104	FOUR LANE UNDIVIDED SECONDARY ARTERIAL HIGHWAY TYPICAL SECTION
105	COLLECTOR HIGHWAY
106	RAISED MEDIAN TYPICAL SECTION
107	STANDARD CUL-DE-SAC
108	MODIFIED SYMMETRICAL CUL-DE-SAC
109	OFFSET CUL-DE-SAC
110	STANDARD KNUCKLE
111	PARABOLIC CURB TRANSITION FOR LEFT TURN POCKETS
112	PARABOLIC MEDIAN CURB FLARE
113	MEDIAN NOSE PAVING DETAIL
114	FRONTAGE ROAD MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE
115-1	MEDIAN CURB
115-2	RAISED MEDIAN NOSE LOCATION
116	CONCRETE CLASS USE TABLE
117	STREET DESILTING SANDBAGGING
118	DIVIDER MEDIAN
119	SWALE SANDBAG VELOCITY REDUCERS
120	STREET ASPHALT PATCHING FOR TRENCH EXCAVATIONS
121	STEEL PLATE BENCHING DETAIL

SECTION 200
STREET IMPROVEMENTS DETAILS

<u>PLAN NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
200-1	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
200-2	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
200-3	COURT WAY CURB AND GUTTER FOR PRIVATE STREET ONLY
201	SIDEWALK DETAILS
202	CURB AND SIDEWALK RETURN DETAIL
203	SIDEWALK LANDING AND CURB RETURN
204-1	CURB RAMP CASE A MID-BLOCK LOCATION
204-2	CURB RAMP CASE B
204-3	CURB RAMP CASE C
204-4	CURB RAMP CASE D
204-5	CURB RAMP CASE E
205	RESIDENTIAL DRIVE APPROACH
206-1	COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DRIVE APPROACH
206-2	COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DRIVE APPROACH
207	ALLEY APPROACH
208	CONCRETE ALLEY SECTION
209	REPAIRS TO CONCRETE ALLEY SECTION
210-1	SURVEY MONUMENT
210-2	SURVEY MONUMENT TYPE "A"
210-3	SURVEY MONUMENT TYPE "B"
211	STREET LIGHTS PARKWAY LOCATION
212	STREET NAME SIGN LOCATIONS
213	TEMPORARY ACCESS RAMP
214	PARKWAY OBSTRUCTIONS
215	NEWSRACK(S) LAYOUT
216	SIGN POST BLOCK OUT
217	METER AND VAULT COVER DETAIL SIDEWALK INSTALLATION ONLY
218	MOISTURE BARRIER DETAIL
219	UTILITY TRENCH REPAIR
220-1	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN-EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
220-2	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN-NEW CONSTRUCTION
221-1	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER
221-2	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER
222	UTILITY BOX DETAILS
223	CURB FACE ADDRESS PAINTING

SECTION 300
STORM DRAIN & FLOOD CONTROL

<u>PLAN NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
300-1	CATCH BASIN TYPE I
300-2	NOTES FOR STANDARD PLAN 300
301-1	CATCH BASIN TYPE II
301-2	NOTES FOR STANDARD PLAN 301-1
302-1	CATCH BASIN DETAILS FOR STREETS WITH TYPE "A-2" CURB AND GUTTER
302-2	CATCH BASIN DETAILS FOR STREETS WITH TYPE "D" CURB AND GUTTER
302-3	CATCH BASIN SCREENS
303-1	LOCAL DEPRESSION
303-2	LOCAL DEPRESSION
303-3	LOCAL DEPRESSION
304	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DROP INLET
305-1	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1
305-2	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1
306-1	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2
306-2	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2
306-3	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 3
306-4	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 3
306-5	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 4
306-6	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 4
307	CONCRETE COLLAR
308	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER
309-1	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE
309-2	48 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE
309-3	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE GRADE RINGS
310	STORM DRAIN BEDDING DETAIL

SECTION 400
SEWER AND SANITATION

<u>PLAN NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
400	SEWER LATERAL CONNECTIONS TYPES A AND B
401-1	TYPICAL SEWER LATERAL HOUSE CONNECTIONS
401-2	TYPICAL SEWER LATERAL NOTES
402-1	PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLE
402-2	PRECAST CONCRETE SEWER MANHOLE NOTES
403	STANDARD SEWER DROP MANHOLE WITH CLEAN OUT
404	SEWER DROP MANHOLE WITH CLEAN OUT
405	SEWER MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER
406	V.C.P. PIPE BEDDING DETAILS
407	P.V.C. PIPE BEDDING DETAILS
408-1	CLEAN OUT STRUCTURE
408-2	CLEAN OUT STRUCTURE NOTES
409-1	SEWER CHIMNEYS
409-2	SEWER CHIMNEYS NOTES
410	STEEL CASING PIPE
411	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT TYPE A,B AND C
412	GAS FLAP
413	TAPPING SLEEVE FOR PVC/HDPE PIPE LINER
414-1	TRENCHLESS PIPELINE DESIGN CRITERIA
414-2	TRENCHLESS PIPELINE DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES

SECTION 500
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION

<u>PLAN NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
500	PIPE AND WIRING TRENCHING
501	SLEEVE TRENCHING
502	PIPE INSTALLED ON GRADE
503	PIPE CROSSING BENCH DRAIN
504	PIPE CROSSING DOWN DRAIN
505	STRAINER/PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
506	BALL VALVE 2 INCHES AND SMALLER
507	GATE VALVE 2 1/2 INCHES AND LARGER
508-1	QUICK COUPLER VALVE IN BOX
508-2	QUICK COUPLER VALVE IN BOX IN ATHLETIC FIELDS
509	FLOW SENSOR
510	INLINE REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
511	CONTROLLER SCHEMATIC
512	SATELLITE CONTROLLER WITH CCU, INTERIOR INSTALLATION
513	CONTROLLER CCU EXTERIOR INSTALLATION
514	24" METERED ASSEMBLY (CA5 SERIES)
515	SATELLITE CONTROLLER INTERIOR INSTALLATION
516	SATELLITE CONTROLLER EXTERIOR INSTALLATION
517	WIRE CONNECTOR (SPEARS DRI-SPLICE)
518	CONTROL WIRE PULL BOX
519	IRRIGATION INTERCONNECT CABLE
520	TREE BUBBLER
521-1	SPRINKLER HEAD ON RISER AT GRADE
521-2	POP-UP SPRAY SPRINKLER 1806 RAIN BIRD WITH SWING JOINT
521-3	ROTOR POP-UP SPRINKLER RAIN BIRD FALCON 6504
521-4	ROTOR POP-UP SPRINKLER RAIN BIRD 8005
521-5	ROTOR POP-UP SPRINKLER RAIN BIRD 5006 PLUS
521-6	POP-UP SPRAY SPRINKLER RAIN BIRD RD-06 WITH SWING JOINT
521-7	PRE-FABRICATED SWING JOINT RAIN BIRD TSJ-10, 12 OR EQUIVALENT
522-1	POP-UP SPRINKLER (12 INCH)
522-2	POP-UP SPRINKLER (6 INCH)
523	REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPAL DEVICE (CITY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DEVICES)
524	MEDIAN IRRIGATION LAYOUT
525	MEDIAN PROFILE
526	MEDIAN SHRUB HEAD
527	IRRIGATION CROSSOVER MEDIAN STREET SECTION

SECTION 600
LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION

<u>PLAN NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
600	SHRUB PLANTING
601	SHRUB PLANTING ON A SLOPE
602	VINE PLANTING
603	SINGLE STAKE TREE
604	SINGLE STAKE TREE ON A SLOPE
605	DOUBLE STAKE TREE 15 GALLON AND 24 INCH BOX
606	DOUBLE STAKE TREE ON A SLOPE 15 GALLON AND 24 INCH BOX
607	ROOT BARRIER
608	GROUND COVER PLANTING
609	PALM HEIGHT MEASUREMENT
610-1	STAMPED CONCRETE
610-2	STAMPED CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS

SECTION 700 WATER

<u>PLAN NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
700	DIP AND C-900 PVC PIPE MAIN INSTALLATION AND STREET RESURFACING
701	C-900 PVC PIPE STANDARD THRUST BLOCKS
702-1	HOT TAP 3/4 INCH THRU 2 INCH SERVICE CONNECTIONS
702-2	ABANDONMENT OF 3/4 INCH THRU 2 INCH SERVICE CONNECTIONS
702-3	ABANDONMENT OF 3 INCH THRU 16 INCH DOMESTIC OR FIRE SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND LATERALS
702-4	ABANDONMENT OF 3/4 INCH THRU 2 INCH SERVICE CONNECTIONS- DIRECT TAP INTO ACP
703	HOT TAP MORTAR LINED STEEL CYLINDER
704	HOT TAP 6 INCH, 8 INCH, 10 INCH AND 12 INCH MAINS
705-1	VALVE OR TEE INSTALLATION C-900 PVC PIPE- PRIMARY METHOD
705-2	VALVE OR TEE INSTALLATION C-900 PVC PIPE- SECONDARY METHOD
705-3	VALVE OR TEE INSTALLATION ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE RETROFITTED WITH C900 PVC AND TRANSITION COUPLINGS
705-4	VALVE OR TEE INSTALLATION MORTAR LINED STEEL CYLINDER MAINS
706-1	3/4 INCH THRU 2 INCH METER AND BOX INSTALLATION
706-2	WATER SERVICE MANIFOLD FOR FOUR (4) OR MORE METERS
707	3 INCH, 4 INCH AND 6 INCH METER AND BOX INSTALLATION
708	VALVE BOX AND RISER INSTALLATION
709	FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION (DRY BARREL)
710	FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION (WET BARREL)
711	FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION WITH METER SERVICE
712	DEAD END OR SIPHON BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY
713	MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY (SIPHON)
714	1 INCH TO 2 INCH AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY C-900 PVC PIPE
715	COMBINATION AIR VACUUM AIR RELEASE VALVE (STEEL CYLINDER PIPE)
716-1	DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY
716-2	DOUBLE CHECK DETECTOR ASSEMBLY 4 INCH TO 10 INCH FIRE SERVICE
716-3	REMOVAL OF BELOW GROUND SINGLE CHECK VALVE
717	AIR GAP SEPARATION DEVICE
718	REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE DEVICE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DEVICES
719	REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE DEVICE CITY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DEVICES
720	ATMOSPHERIC VACUUM BREAKER RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY
721-1	WATER LINE SIPHONS-(TYPICAL)- REPAIR ONLY MORTAR LINE AND COATED
721-2	WATER LINE SIPHONS-(INVERT)- REPAIR ONLY MORTAR LINE AND COATED
721-3	WATER LINE SIPHONS- (TYPICAL)- NEW INSTALLATIONS MORTAR LINE AND COATED
721-4	WATER LINE SIPHONS-(INVERT)- NEW INSTALLATIONS MORTAR LINE AND COATED
722	MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE FLANGE WELDING
723	MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE LAP WELD
724	MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE WELD JOINT
725	MORTAR LINED AND COATED STEEL PIPE BUTT STRAP JOINT
726	VAULT VENTING
727	WATER WELLS BACKFILLING OF ABANDONED
728	RESIDENTIAL FIRE AND DOMESTIC COMBINATION SERVICE INSTALLATION

SECTION 800
TRAFFIC

<u>PLAN NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
800-1	SIGHT DISTANCE DETAIL
800-2	SIGHT DISTANCE DETAIL NOTES
801	DELINEATED CROSSWALK AT INTERSECTION
802-1	OFF STREET PARKING
802-2	OFF STREET PARKING
802-3	OFF STREET PARKING
803-1	STREET SIGN ASSEMBLY
803-2	STREET SIGN ASSEMBLY NOTES
804	STREET NAME SIGNS SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION
805-1	SINGLE METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL
805-2	SINGLE METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL ELECTRIC CIRCUITRY
805-3	SINGLE METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL ELECTRIC CIRCUITRY
805-4	DUAL METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL
805-5	DUAL METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL ELECTRIC CIRCUITRY
805-6	DUAL METER UNDERGROUND SERVICE PEDESTAL ELECTRIC CIRCUITRY
806	TYPE Q AND R7 INSTALLATION
807-1	MODIFICATION TO CITY AND EDISON STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS
807-2	MODIFICATION TO CITY AND EDISON STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS
808	TEMPORARY SIGNAL WIRING DETAIL
809	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE TERMINAL JUNCTION BOX
810	MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK DETAIL
811	CAT TRACKING DETAIL FOR DUAL LEFT TURN LANES
812	MEDIAN RPM DETAIL